LISTED ON: 08.05.2015 BEFORE COURT NO.: 11

ITEM NO.: 44

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 13233-13234 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2

(Application for permission to file SLP

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)...CC NO. 8247 OF 2015

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to bring the LRs of petitioner No. 4)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from official translation)

VASANT NAIK EDUCATION SOCIETY

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) Nos. 13233-13234 of 2015

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 27.04.2015 stating therein that the exhibits are not necessary to be filed for consideration of the questions of law raised in the Special Leave Petition because all relevant documents have been filed with the Special leave Petition. (copy of the letter is enclosed at page No.123 in SLP paper books).

SLP...CC No. 8247 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C)Nos.13233-13234 of 2015 since both are arising out of common order.

It is further submitteed that counsel for the petitioner has filed application for permission to bring the Legal representatives of the deceased petitioner No. 4 on record with application for condonation of delay of 789 days and the same are included in the SLP paper books at page Nos. 75-84.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 07/05/2015 filed an additional documents along with application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation and same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court. The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 6th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate

DK **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**