SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

13233-13234/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/12/2014 in FA No. 185/2005 and FA No. 198/2005 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

SHRI VASANT NAIK EDUCATION SOCIETY.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8247/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date: 08/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv. Mr. Waqsi Haider, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, adv. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv. Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Application for Substitution is allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Issue notice.

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.05.09 12:07:35 IST

Dasti, as prayed for, in addition is also permitted.

Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER