SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 11944/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2014 in FA No. 67/2005,23/12/2014 in FA No. 414/2007 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

NIRMALABAI PRATAPSINGH ADE (D) THR. L.Rs.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12242/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date: 08/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, as prayed for, is also permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 13233-34 of 2015.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER