www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).13233-13234/2015

SHRI VASANT NAIK EDUCATION SOCIETY.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15516/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19917/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)

Date : 04/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos. 13233-13234 and 15516/2015 Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

POOJA SHARMA

Service is complete on all the respondents. Appearing

Date: 2016.07.04

respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the

15:48:10 IST

Reason:

period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn. Item No.34

SLP(C) No. 19917/2015

Four weeks time is given to the learned coupetitioners for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

List again on 11.8.2016. counsel for the

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar