SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19917/2015

PRAKASH BHAURAO SHINDE AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and substitution and office report)

Date: 23/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 1. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to file dasti proof in respect of respondent No. 2 despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar