SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6116-6117/2017

SHRI VASANT NAIK EDUCATION SOCIETY.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C. A. No. 6126/2017 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for directions)

WITH

C.A. No. 6126/2017 (III)

(Only C.A. No. 6126/2017 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber for directions)

Date: 09-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Shakul R. Gatole, Adv.

Mr. Mehmood Umar Faruqui, Adv. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 6126/2017

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) has on 24.09.2018 filed spare copy. Office to proceed further as per rules.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)